RESOLUTION CONCERNING TIME AND PLACE OF 2026 REGIONAL ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS the Constitution of the Christian Church in Kentucky mandates that the Regional Assembly occur after July 15 and before November 15 in even numbered years; and

WHEREAS the Constitution of the Christian Church in Kentucky calls upon the Regional Assembly to determine the time and place of future assemblies; and

WHEREAS the congregation of First Christian Church in Bardstown Kentucky has extended an invitation to the Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) in Kentucky to hold the 2026 Regional Assembly at First Christian and has offered to be the primary host congregation for this event; (A church that has a thriving music ministry, plenty of room in its sanctuary, hosts 2 other congregations, recovery programs, AND is in an historic town with many restaurants, forests, an Abbey, and 11 distilleries).

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the 2026 Assembly of the Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) in Kentucky be held at a date to be announced, 2026 at First Christian Church in Bardstown.

Submitted by co-pastors Rev. Jackie Meece Summers and Rev. Jim Summers with the approval of the entire congregation.